OP \$40.00 5774644

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM787458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type	
ScalaMed Pty Ltd		09/16/2022	Corporation: AUSTRALIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GetOutcomes, LLC			
Street Address:	dress: 7000 Cardinal Place			
City:	Dublin			
State/Country: UNITED STATES				
Postal Code: 43017				
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5774644	SCALAMED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: tmdocket@afslaw.com
Correspondent Name: N. Christopher Norton
Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032828.02103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	N. Christopher Norton
SIGNATURE:	/n. christopher norton/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=ScalaMed- Company to Company Assignment (to GetOutcomes) 9-16-2022 (003)#page1.tif source=ScalaMed- Company to Company Assignment (to GetOutcomes) 9-16-2022 (003)#page2.tif source=ScalaMed- Company to Company Assignment (to GetOutcomes) 9-16-2022 (003)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007973 FRAME: 0475

900750870

Company To Company Assignment

(WORLDWIDE PATENT AND TRADEMARK RIGHTS)

WHEREAS, ScalaMed Pty Ltd (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at: 35 Grafton Street, Level 6, Bondi Junction, NSW 2022, Australia, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. and Foreign Patents and Trademarks attached hereto as Attachment 1, including the goodwill symbolized by the listed trademarks (the "Patent and Trademark Rights"), and the invention claimed therein (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, GetOutcomes, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at: 7000 Cardinal Place, Dublin, OH 43017, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and all documents and things relating to the conception, reduction to practice and/or practice of the Invention (the "Related Documents") and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and Trademark Rights, including any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration already paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, hereby agrees to sell, assign, and transfer and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, Patent and Trademark Rights, including the goodwill of the business inherent to the listed trademarks, and Related Documents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements;

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Page | 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007973 FRAME: 0476 ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent and Trademarks, when granted or registered, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent and Trademarks may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR:

ScalaMed Pty Ltd

_{Date:} Sep 16, 2022

Electronically signed by: Jane Crowe Reason: Approved Date: Sep 16, 2022 16:02 GMT+10

Name: Jane Crowe Title: Sole Director

ASSIGNEE:

GetOutcomes, LLC

Philippe Makrogiannis

E-signed 2022-09-16 11:35AM EOT phil.makrogiannis@cardinalhealth.com Cardinal Health, Inc.

Date: Sep 16, 2022

Name: Philippe Makrogiannis
Title: Assistant Secretary

Attachment 1

Patents

Patent No./ Application No.	Title	Inventor(s)	Filing Date/ Issue Date
PCT/AU2020/051316	Method and apparatus for passive knowledge acquisition in a distributed system	NOVY, Alon; Rapke, Tal	December 3, 2020
AU 2020396797	Method and apparatus for passive knowledge acquisition in a distributed system	NOVY, Alon; Rapke, Tal	December 3, 2020
US 17/756,956	Method and apparatus for passive knowledge acquisition in a distributed system	NOVY, Alon; Rapke, Tal	December 3, 2020

Trademarks

Country	Mark	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Class
Australia	SCALAMED	Registered	1884244	11/10/2017	1884244	06/13/2018	09
United States	SCALAMED	Registered	88/174271	10/30/2018	5774644	06/11/2019	09

Page | 3

RECORDED: 02/16/2023

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007973 FRAME: 0478